



# MFL India Limited

CIN: L63040DL1981PLC012730

Contact No +91-11-32076767

E-Mail: helpdesk@mflindia.in

Website: www.mflindia.com

---

MFL/BSE/BM/2019-20

Dated: November 14, 2019

To,  
**The Corporate Relationship Department,**  
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE Ltd.),  
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

**Scrip Code: 526622**

**Kind Attn: Corporate Relationship Department**

**Dear Sir,**

**Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting- November 14, 2019**

Pursuant to applicable Regulation of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including Regulation 30, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today i.e. Thursday, November 30, 2019 at the Corporate office, inter-alia, have considered and approved the Audited Financial Result of the Company for the Quarter and half Financial Year Ended September 30, 2019.

In the view of above, please find enclosed herewith the followings:

1. The Audited financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half Financial Year Ended September 30, 2019 along with the Limited Review Report.

An Extract of the aforementioned results would be published in the newspaper in accordance with the Listing Regulations.

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 11:00 AM and concluded at 3:30 PM

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

**For MFL INDIA LIMITED**

**Anil Thukral**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN No. 01168540**

MFL INDIA LIMITED								
STANDALONE STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS								
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019								
(Figures in Rs.)								
S. No.	Particulars		Note No.	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
				30-Sep-19	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-18	March 31, 2019
				(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
I.	INCOMES							
		Revenue From Operations		-	1,338,003	-	6,188,941	-
		Other Income		333,897,419	-	333,947,419		9,167,247
	i)	Total Income		333,897,419	1,338,003	333,947,419	6,188,941	9,167,247
II.	EXPENSES							
		Operating expenses		102,255	10,396,481	167,334	15,943,999	16,775,545
		Purchase of stock in trade						-
		Employee benefits expense		150,000	137,000	150,000	341,119	923,539
		Changes in Inventory of Finished Goods		-	-			-
		Finance costs		1,357	12,957,864	1,357	25,919,714	26,067,793
		Depreciation and amortization expense		5,336	4,110,301	4,060,914	206,749,573	16,306,875
		Other expenses		2,981,267	259,670	2,981,267	381,162	200,154,356
	ii)	Total Expenses		3,240,215	27,861,316	7,360,872	249,335,566	260,228,107
III.	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (i-ii)			330,657,203	(26,523,313)	326,586,547	(243,146,626)	(251,060,860)
IV.	Exceptional Items			-	-			-
V.	Profit/(loss) before tax (III-IV)			330,657,203	(26,523,313)	326,586,547	(243,146,626)	(251,060,860)
VI.	Tax expense:							
	iii)	Current tax		-		-	-	
	iv)	Deferred tax						
	v)	Tax paid/adjustment made for earlier years						
VII.	Profit/(loss) for the period (V-VI)			330,657,203	(26,523,313)	326,586,547	(243,146,626)	(251,060,860)
VIII.	Other Comprehensive Income							
		A.(i) Items that will not be reclassified to P&L		-	-	-	-	-
		(ii) Income Tax Relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss A/c		-	-	-	-	-
		B.(i) Items that will be reclassified to P&L		-	-	-	-	-
		(ii) Income Tax Relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss A/c		-	-	-	-	-
				-	-	-	-	-
IX.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VII+VIII)			330,657,203	(26,523,313)	326,586,547	(243,146,626)	(251,060,860)
X.	Earnings per equity share (for continuing operation):							
		(1) Basic		0.92	-0	0.91	(0.67)	(0.70)
		(2) Diluted		0.92	-0	0.91	(0.67)	(0.70)